The Group’s activities expose it primarily to the financial risks of share market volatility, credit, changes in foreign currency
exchange rates and interest rates.

Primary responsibility for identification and control of financial risks rests with the Board. The Board reviews and agrees policies
for managing each of the risks identified below, including investments in financial assets, credit allowances, and future cash flow
forecast projections.

Risk exposures and responses
A) EQUITY PRICE RISK

The Group’s listed and unlisted equity and hybrid securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about
future values of the investment securities. The Group manages the equity price risk by holding a diversified portfolio of assets
that represent different risk profiles and defensiveness.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

CMI LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201762

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the effect on the Group from possible changes in equity price risk that were reasonably possible
based on the risk the reporting entity was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax rate of 30 percent.

Impact on
 post-tax

profit
Impact on

equity

$‘000 $‘000

Decrease 5% (450) (100)

Increase 5% 450 100

Decrease 10% (900) (200)

Increase 10% 900 200

B) INTEREST RATE RISK

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt and overdraft obligations. As at 30
June 2017 the company had no drawn debt or overdraft obligations.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk
that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,891 26,742

7,891 26,742

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - -

Net exposure 7,891 26,742

The Group keeps sufficient cash in bank as the working capital for the Electrical Components business and invests the surplus